BOS AGREEMENT NO. 21-183-A3

THIRD AMENDMENT TO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGREEMENT NO. 21-183

This third Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 21-183 is entered into this 14th day of
March, 2023, by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of
the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" and Redwood Community
Services, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. 21-183 was entered into on July 1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, first Amendment BOS Agreement No. 21-183-A1 was entered into on June
7, 2022; and

WHEREAS, second Amendment BOS Agreement No. 21-183-A2 was entered into on
August 2, 2022; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the Chair of the Mendocino County
Board of Supervisors and CONTRACTOR, this document will become part of the
aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated therein; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to extend the termination

date set out in second Amendment BOS Agreement No. 21-183-A2, from December 31,
2022 to June 30, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:

1. The termination date set out in second Amendment BOS Agreement No. 21-183-
A2 is hereby extended from December 31, 2022 to June 30, 2023.

All other terms and conditions of BOS Agreement No. 21-183 shall remain in full force
and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF
DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW:

oy, CFH~

DEPARTMENT HEAD

Date: Feb21,2023

Budgeted: [<X]Yes [ | No
Budget Unit: 4010
Line ltem: 86-2189
Org/Object Code: PHELCX

Grant: [X] Yes [ | No
Grant No.: COVID-19ELC81

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

By, SWree. Ay yF o
GLENN MCGOURTY, Chair
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Date: 03/14/2023

ATTEST:
DARCIE ANTLE, Clerk of said Board

By: Sz

Deplty - ’

03/14/2023

| hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

DARCIE ANTLE, Clerk of said Board

By: M

Deputy - 03/14/2023
INSURANCE REVIEW:

By: Iy (N g e
Risk Management
. D1/12/2023

CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME
Victoria Kedy

Y Victoria Kelly (Feb 21, 202392:52 PST)

Victoria Kelly, Chief Executive Officer

Date: Feb21,2023

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

Redwood Community Services, Inc.
631 Orchard Ave.

Ukiah, CA 95482

707-467-2010

By signing above, signatory warrants and
represents that he/she executed this Agreement in
his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her
signature on this Agreement, he/she or the entity
upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this
Agreement

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS,
County Counsel

Deputy

01/12/2025

Date

EXECUTIVE OFFICE!FIS.ICAL REVIEW:

Aana (=
By: /

Deplty CEO or Designee

: 01/12/2023

Date

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001- 50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors
Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed EB# 22-144

Mendocino County Business License: Valid []

Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section: Located within city limits in Mendocino County.



Redwood Community Services, Inc.,
Amendment 3, $0 ($150,000), 21-23, PH
COVID - For Signatures (1)

Final Audit Report 2023-02-22
Created: 2023-01-19
By: Kirsty Bates (batesk@mendocinocounty.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAASKTHS8I04ECXFFVJYU-CvgKgDm9hPnfL

"Redwood Community Services, Inc., Amendment 3, $0 ($150,0
00), 21-23, PH COVID - For Signatures (1)" History

9 Document created by Kirsty Bates (batesk@mendocinocounty.org)
2023-01-19 - 6:04:33 PM GMT

EL Document emailed to kellyv@redwoodcommunityservices.org for signature
2023-01-19 - 6:05:17 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by kellyv@redwoodcommunityservices.org
2023-01-19 - 6:24:38 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by kellyv@redwoodcommunityservices.org
2023-02-21 - 8:48:37 PM GMT

% Signer kellyv@redwoodcommunityservices.org entered name at signing as Victoria Kelly
2023-02-21 - 8:52:42 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Victoria Kelly (kellyv@redwoodcommunityservices.org)
Signature Date: 2023-02-21 - 8:52:44 PM GMT - Time Source: server

£4 Document emailed to Jenine Miller (millerie@mendocinocounty.org) for signature
2023-02-21 - 8:52:45 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Jenine Miller (millerje@mendocinocounty.org)
2023-02-22 - 1:59:16 AM GMT

% Document e-signed by Jenine Miller (millerie@mendocinocounty.org)
Signature Date: 2023-02-22 - 1:59:43 AM GMT - Time Source: server

Adobe Acrobat Sign




@ Agreement completed.
2023-02-22 - 1:59:43 AM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




